POST GRADUATE C@UNCIL
Sambalpur Anibersity

JYOTI VIHAR -768019, SAMBALPUR ODISHA
e~ mall ID: pgco@sumv ac.in

LetterNo. f]‘ls __/PGCO s 5 R '. Date: f({ Z ZI/\

To -
All Heads/Coordrnators
P.G. Departments,
Sambalpur University.

Sub: - List of hol_idays for P;G.' DepaMent’e for the Calen:dar Year 2025.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the subject cited above, | am to forward herewith a copy of the :
list of holidays for P.G. Departments for the year 2025 as approved by the Syndrcate
vide resolution 69, dtd 11, 12, 2024 '

Yours sin'cerely, :
Encl: As above. Jw&(ao"\/ ,

Chalrman, P.G. (!iuncll

Memo No. ¢ “f] /PGCO el e Dt ) ‘ \2’{2_‘92"] |
Copy forwarded for /nformat/on & necessary actlon to.- .
(1) Director, e- Govemance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur Unrvers;ty
A Controller of Examinations, Samba/pur Unrversrty | v
' _(3) Secretary to Vice Chance//or andPA to Regrstrar Sambalpur Umversrty B
(4) F/nance W/ng, PGCO

Charrman P.G. Cou;cu



LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR P.G. DEPARTMENTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025

Month Date Day Occasion No. of days
13.01.2025 Monday Pousa Purnima 01
January 14.01.2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti 01
23.01.2025 Thursday Ne_taji Jaya'mti & Veer Surendra 01
Sai Jayanti
February 26.02.2025 | Wednesday | Maha Shivaratri 01
05.03.2025 | Wednesday | Panchayati Raj Divas 01
14.03.2025 Friday Dolapurnima 01
March
15.03.2025 Saturday Holi 01
31.03.2025 Monday Id-Ul-Fitre 01
01.04.2025 Tuesday Utkal Divas 01
. Mahavishuba Sankranti &
April 14.04.2025 Monday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 01
18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday 01
10.05.2025 32
to alaég:éasﬁ;o Summer Vacation (excluding Holidays &
May & June | 18.06.2025 y Sundays)
27.06.2025 Friday Ratha Yatra 01
July 05.07.2025 Saturday Bahuda Yatra 01
09.08.2025 Saturday Jhulana Purnima 01
15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day / Janmastami 01
August
27.08.2025 | Wednesday | Ganesh Chaturthi 01
28.08.2025 Thursday Nuakhai 01
05.09.2025 Friday Birthday of Prophet Mohammad 01
September & | 26.09.2025 Friday to 10 Days
October to Thurs):ia Dussehra (excluding Sundays &
09.10.2025 y Holidays)
21.10.2025 Tuesday Deepawali 01
05.11.2025 | Wednesday | Rasa Purnima 01
November
12.11.2025 | Wednesday | Prathamastami 01
23.12.2025
December to T#Ezggg = Christmas & Winter Holidays 07
30.12.2025 y
Total = 70 days
Note :-

i

As Republic Day (26.01.2025), Basanta Panchami (02.02.2025), Ram Navami (06.04.2025), Raja Sankranti
(15.06.2025), Muharram (06.07.2025), Mahalaya (21.09.2025) falls on Sundays, Savitri Amavasya
(27.05.2025), Id-Ul-Zuha (07.06.2025) during Summer Vacation and Gandhi Jayanti (02.10.2025) during
Dussehra, those days have not been specifically declared as holidays.

Convocation - 01 day, Day following Sheetal Shasthi - 01 day shall be declared as holidays later.

In addition, the Vice Chancellor has the discretion to grant 02 days as holiday for any special occasion during

the year.

Sd/- dtd.02.12.2024
Chairman, P.G. Council



